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SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 

Area elimated at criteria stage:

Submitted Site Boundary

Developable Area after criteria assessment

3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

2. Existing Openspace

1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries

Crown Copyright.  Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.  City of York Council, Licence No. 1000 20818. Produced by Integrated Strategy Unit.

Site Name: Ref:

18



19. 2m

BM  20. 11m

19. 8m

19. 8m

B
M

 1
9
.6
1
m

Post s

18. 6m

19. 2m

Playing Fields

R
H

Und

21. 0m

20. 7m

D
E
F

B
M

 2
1
.
7
4
m

C
o
 
C
o
n
s
t
 B

d
y

B
o
r
o
 C

o
n
s
t 
&
 
W

a
rd
 
B
d
y

College of  Yor k

St  John Playing Fields

20. 7m

B
M
 
2
0
.
4
8
m

M ill

Plant at ion

Def

Tennis Cour t s

War
d Bdy

C
o Co

nst  
B dy

D
r
a
i
nD
e
f

U nd

FF

FF

B or
o C onst

 &

Post s

F F

F
F

F
o
o
t B

ri
dg
e
s

D
ef

and Spor t s G r ound

and Spor t s G r oundCover ed Reser voir

Cover ed Reser voir

B
o r

o C
on

st 
an

d W
a
r d B

d
y

C
o 
Co

nst
 B d

y

Playing Fields

C
ycl

e P
ath

BM  18. 98m

19. 2m

16. 8m

M ill Plant at ion

14. 9m

LB

14. 0m

9

235

1
0

1

3

C
A
R

L
T
O

N
 A

V
E
N

U
E

Woolnough

223

House

School

Archbishop Holgate's

Black Bull Hotel

190

22
24

20

6

3
2

1 1

2
4

10

4
8

1
0

1 7 1 9

2 7

4
4

4
6

1 5

19 9

38

21 1

2
0

Q
U

A
N

T
 M

E
W

S

SAILS D
RIVE

3

5

14

3

7

8

1

1

B
E

A
U

F
O

R
T
 C

L
O

S
E

3

11
15

4

8

2

2
7

El Sub Sta

2
7
a

2
7
b

1

2

4

2

3
5

5
1

3
9

26

178

1

HULL RO AD

17 3
18 7

2
6
5

1
a

W
IN

D
M

IL
L
 L

A
N

E

1
3

2
5

Pavilion

2
5
a

2
5
b

2
5
c

2
5
2

Shelter

Pavilion

17 1 17 1a16 3

Tennis Centre

Tennis Centre

147 151

143

1 53

W
o
o

d
la

n
d
s

Woodlands

L
I L

A
C

 A
V
E

N
U

E

127

1 39

1

6

1 75
1 81

El Sub Sta

160

114

1
3
0

1
1

3

112

1
2

0

171

16 3

16 7

15 5

16 1

1
0
5

104

85

97

11
0

98

El
Sub Sta

10 7

1
4

2

119

1

10 5

153

2122

1
2

1
3

2
7

N
O

R
M

A
N
 
S
T
R

E
E
T

2
2

1
2

2

140

2

122

C
Y

C
L

E
 S

T
R

E
E
T

126

3 1

1
3

142
148

THIE
F  L

A N
E

139

94

73

86

N
EW LAN

D P AR
K DR

IV E

74

Mill House

6
3

1

El Sub Sta
Learning Centre

Franklin
House

National Science

El
Sub Sta

14

T
A

N
G

 H
A
L
L
 L

A
N
E

2
5
3

153 a
165 a

HULL ROAD

89
95

99

D
e
f

R
H

F
F

F
F

18. 0m

F
F

1. 2
2
m 

FW

1. 2
2
m 

FW
D ef

R
H

FF

R
H

F
F

De
f

Und

Tennis Cour t s

17. 7m

Post s

Pat
h

LB

18. 3m

El Sub St a

Post s

F
F

B
o
r
o
 
C
o
n
s
t  
a
n
d
 
W
a
r
d
 
B
d
y

C
o
 
C
o
n
s
t
 B

d
y

P
a
t h

Playing Fields

19. 2m

BM  20. 11m

Playing Fields

19. 8m
19. 8m

Post s

B
M

 1
9
.6
1
m

Post s

18. 6m

19. 2m

16. 5m

B
M
 1

6.
16

m

Playing Fields

Und

F
F

D
ef

F
W

F
W

S
P

D
ef

FW

19. 2m

18. 6m

F
W

BM
18. 95m

R
H

G P

17. 3m

18. 9m

I ssues

FB

TCB

E
l  Su

b St
a

Und

Playing Fields

R
H

R
H

18. 0m

Pond

R
H

U
n
d

M ill

Plant at ion

Und

21. 0m

20. 7m

D
E
F

B
M

 2
1
.
7
4
m

C
o
 
C
o
n
s
t
 B

d
y

B
o
r
o
 C

o
n
s
t 
&
 
W

a
rd
 
B
d
y

College of  Yor k

St  John Playing Fields

20. 7m

B
M
 
2
0
.
4
8
m

M ill

Plant at ion

Def

Tennis Cour t s

Chim neys

Tk
Tk

W ar
d Bdy

C
o Co

nst  
B dy

D
r
a
i
n

D
e
f

U nd

FF

FF

B or
o C onst

 &

13. 8m

Hospit al

( sit e of )

BM
 1

5.
18

m

14. 1m

14. 5m

FB

BM
14. 83m

Rom an Coin Hoar d

FB

f ound 1966

DW

Spr ing Wood

BM
16. 33m

14. 9m

Cy
cle  Pa

t h

Post s

F F

F
F

Post s

F
o
o
t B
ri
d g
e
s

D
ef

and Spor t s G r ound

and Spor t s G r oundCover ed Reser voir

Cover ed Reser voir

B
o r

o C
on

st 
an

d W
a
r d B

d
y

C
o 
Co

nst
 B d

y

16. 8m

Heslingt on

Hill

Playing Fields

M ound

Playing Fields

M ill

Post s

C
ycl

e P
ath

S
M

D
ef

Bor o Const  a nd
 War d Bdy

Co  C onst Bdy
FF

Post s

F F

25. 9m

18. 3m

14. 0m TCB

LB

BM  18. 98m

19. 2m

16. 8m

M ill Plant at ion

O
sb

al
dw

i ck
 Be

ck

Weir

Hull Road Par k

Weir

14. 9m

LB

14. 0m
13. 1m

12. 8m

TCB

12. 8m

BM  15.72 m

Par k

Tennis Cour t

Bowling G r een

Tennis Cour t

Hull Road

P
at h

O
s
ba

ldw
i c

k

B
ec

k

13. 7m

Playgr ound

Bowling G r een

Bowling G r een

El Sub St a

BM  15. 96m

TCB

Hull Road Par k

O sbaldw ick Beck

Hull Road Par k

Weir

Pa
th
 (u

m )

BM
 10.

86m

19. 4m

22. 9m

20. 1m

BM  21. 14m

TCB

27. 9m

21. 9m

25. 6m

1
9

2
5

C
R
E
S
C
E

N
T

BR
E N

TW
O
O D

7

F
I EL

D L
AN

E

1
9

2

1

1

H ULL RO AD

C
R

O
S

S
W

A
Y
S

1
4

1
3

2
4

2
7

4
6

3
4

3
7

10

2
5

1

FE
R N

WA
Y

8

2

1

2

1

1
1

16

6

1

25
1

25
5

26
1

2

263

C
L
O
SE

9

1
9

1
7

7

14

SU
S
S
E
X

E
A

S
T
F
I
E
L
D
 
C
O

U
R
T

2
1

1

6

1
6

1

3
2 2

1

2

1
4

5
0

5
1

1
2

2

6
0

4
1

4
9

31

63

73

C
R OS

S W
AY

S

1
1

7
2

1

7
0

B
I
S
H
O

P
S
W

A
Y

1
2

S
U
S
S
E
X
 
R
O
A
D

2
2

1
3

1
1

1

Badger  Hill Count y

1

85

91

2

8
0

83

I nf ant s School

1
1

School

Ar chbishop

Holgat e's

2 37

12

8
2

43

39

5
7

6
4

BR
O UG

HTO
N

W
AY

6
0

7

1
2

2
8

3
0

2
3

2
5

1

2

WH
I TTO

NP
LA C

E 8

W
A
Y

2

1
8

1
3

1
5B
R

O
U

G
H
T
O

N

EL
WI C

KG RO
VE

1
0

Der went  Junior  and I nf ant s School

6

4
7

1
2

1
4

1
1

2
4

N
U

R
S
E

R
Y
 
G
A
R

D
E
N

S

17

24

2
2

5
0

2

1

4
6

2
3

S
A

D
B
E
R

G
E
 
C
O

U
R
T

33
3
8

2
6

9

4
4

2
9

3 2

1
0

35

B
R O

UG
HT

O N
 WA

Y

3
2

4
0

2
3

2
1

9

3

W
O

L V
IS
T
O

N A
V
E
N
U
E

4
1

Dr ake House

3
9

1
7

2
7

3
2

2
0

C
A
R
L
T
O

N
 A

V
E
N
U

E

1
9

1
5

Fr obisher

35

36

1
 to

 1
0

House 1
 to

 10

W
YC

LI
FF

E A
VE

NU
E

4
1

5
3

6
5

1
8

2
8

3
8

1
4

1

2
0
5

2

2
0
7

2
2
1

1
7

2
9

2
02

2

9

235

1
8

1
0

21

3

C
A
R
L
T
O

N
 A

V
E
N
U

E

Woolnough

1
5

223

House

School

Ar chbishop Holgat e's

Black Bull Hot el

190

2
2

2
4

2
0

6

3
2

11

2
4

10

4
8

1
0

17
19

27

4
4

4
6

15

199

50

WO
OL NO

UGH  A
VEN U

E

25

37

38

211

2
0

Q
U
A

N
T
 
M

E
W

S

SA
I LS

 DR
IVE

3
5

14

3

7

8

1

1

B
E
A

U
F
O

R
T
 
C
L
O

S
E

3

1
1

1
5

4

8

2

2
7

El Sub St a

2
7
a

2
7
b

1

2

4

2

3
5

5
1

3
9

26

178

1

H ULL RO AD

173
187

2
6
5

1
a

W
I
N
D

M
I
L
L
 
L
A
N

E

1
3

2
5

Pavilion

2
5
a

2
5
b

2
5
c

16
5c

2
5
2

Shelt er

P a
vili on

171 171a
163

1
53b

Tennis Cent r e

Tennis Cent r e

14 7
15 1

143

15
3

W
o
o
d
l
a
n
d
s

Woodlands

L
I
L
A
C
 
A
V
E

N
U
E

127

139

1

1
5

1
2

6

175
181

El Sub St a

16
0

1
1
4

1
3
0

1
1
3

11
2

1
2
0

1
71

16
3

16
7

15
5

16
1

1
0
5

1
0
4

8
5

9
7

11
0

9
8

El
Sub St a

107

1
4

2

1 19

1

105

1
5
3

21
22

1
2

1
3

2
7

N
O

R
M

A
N
 
S
T
R

E
E
T

2
2

1
2

2

140

2

118 122

C
Y

C
L
E
 
S
T
R

E
E
T

126

3

1

1
3

142
148

2
5

T
H
IE
F  L

A
NE

1
3
9

9
4

8
2

7
3

8
6

N
EW

L
AN

D 
PA

R K
 D

RI
V E

7
4

Sub St a

1
 
to
 
5

W
I
N
D
M

I L
L
 L
A
N

E

El

M ill House

6
3

Univer sit y Science Par k

3

1

I nnovat ion Cent r e

6

E
l 
S
u
b  
S
t a

I
N
N

O
V

A
T
I
O
N

 W
A
Y

IN N
OV AT

I ON  C L
OS E

2

5

6

El Sub St a

U
N
I
VE

R
S
I
T
Y
 R
O
A
D

The Univer sit y of  Yor k

College

Labor at or ies

Chem ist r y

Alcuin

El Sub St a

AL
C U

IN  
WA

Y

El Sub St a

El Sub St a

El

Langwit h College
FB

Langwit h

Sub St a

Lear ning Cent r e

Fr anklin
House

Nat ional Science

El
Sub St a

College

The

Univer sit y

of  Yor k

M or r ell Libr ar y

Alcuin

M
O
R
R

E
L
L
 W

A
Y

1
1

1
2

1
3

HA
R
EW

O
O
D 

WA
Y

Language

Cent r e

College

Vanbr ugh

UN
I V

ER
S
ITY

 R
O A

D

M ar ket
Squar e

26

H
A DR

I AN
 AV

EN
U E

13

1
4

25

11

W
Y
C

L
IF
F
E
 
A
V
E

N
U
E

1

12

1
4

2

1

14

2
4
0

2
4
3

T
A

N
G
 
H
A
L
L
 
L
A
N
E

2
5
3

2

13

2

1
3

1

2 2
5

2 3
3

21
6

2
2
8

2
4
1

1
2
7

L
I
L
A
C
 
A
V
E
N

U
E

M
IL
LF

I E
L
D 

LA
NE

St  G eor ge's
M et hodist  Chur ch

PO 1
94

5
4

2
0
6

153
a

1
2b

1
4

2
4

165
a

1
65

b

2
9

19
0

S
u
rg
e
r
y

3
3

L
I
L A

C
A
V

E
N

U
E

5
5

4
5

3
4

4
4

4

1
18

1
1
7

5
7

M
i l
lf
ie
ld
 
C
o
u
r
t

1
 
to
 
3

5
9

10
2

MI L
LFI E

LD  LA
N E

8 7

10 1
10

5
1
03

1
07

11
1

11
2

1
14

10
6

9
8

5

1

1
0

W
A
Y
N

E
F
L
E
E

T
 G

R
O

V
E

F
LA

XM
A N

A
V
E
NU
E

75

65

84

72
68

1
3

2
6

M
IL
S

O
N
 
G
R

O
V
E

1
3

2
7

2
1

O
W
S

T
O
N

 A
V

E
N
U
E

2
9

2

HULL RO AD

3

89
95

9
9

87

25

13

4
0

39

5 1

5
4

3
8

3
1

L
A

M
E

L
 S

T
R
E

E
T

2
1

3
4

70

6
1

6
2

52

2
9

3
7

3
7a

M
IL
LF

I EL
D  

LA
N E

100

79

81

2
1
2

2
4

6

26

1
4

11

S
IW

A
R

D
 
S
T
R

E
E

T

2
6

3
8

5
0

5
1

3
9

2
7

1
5

58

5 7
67

2

83
77

1
9

4
0

El
Sub
St a

4
1
2

1
4

3

90
88

37

4 9

5038

28

1

1
2

16

H E
A
TH

F
I E

LD
 R

O
A
D

1
6

11 1

2
7

46

1 13
1 15

1
3

60

6

G
A
R

R
O

W
 H
I
L
L
 
A
V
E

N
U

E

78

2
4

1

80

PH

55

P
a
v
il
io
n

28

El
Sub St a

M ILL FIE LD AV
E NU E

7

18

Sur ger y

24

35
51

3
9

BAR
STO W 

AV EN U
E

25

34

1

4
6

N
E
W

L
A
N
D
 
P
A
R
K
 
C
L
O

S
E

7

26

9

4
4

5
2

10395

62

39 41

45

64

30

23

8

24

91

4
0

6
0

25

A LC
U IN

12

17
19

AV
E NUE

2
1

3
7

1
6

Vanbr ugh
Pr ovost s House

V
A
N
B
R
U
G
H
 
W
A
Y

E l 
S ub 

S ta

Siwar d's How

Wat er  Tower

SI W
AR

D S
 WA

Y

Biology Labor at or ies

Sir  Jack Lyons

Concer t  Hall

1
6

Highf ield
The Ridge

G ARRO W HI LL

Hillcr of t

1
4

N
E
W

L
A
N

D
 
P
A
R

K
 
C
L
O

S
E

20 19

1
1

W
E
N

T
W

O
R

T
H
 
W

A
Y

3

14

22

27

15

8

Bleachf ield

The Univer sit y

of  Yor k

Biology

Labor at or ies

El Sub St a

U
N
I
V
E
R
S
I
T
Y R
O
A
D

1
7

6

M
I L
L
F
IE
L
DA

V
E
N
U
E

12

Const able Cour t

1 t o 8

77

16

11

12

NEWLAND PARK DRI VE

1

42

52

2
8

7

2

1
7

B
A

R
S
T
O

W

A V
EN UE

2
3

1
4

13

4

Mat m
er Hou

se

3 5
6

8

1
5

1
2

1
3

6

2
6
7

5

21

1
8

7

M at m er

Cour t

The Cr est

2

Eglesf ield

G ar r ow Way

Rosabank

1

2

2
7
7

2 7
2 9

1

5

32

1

H UL
L RO

AD

2
9

6 5

El Sub St a

2

1
6

138York St John University Playing Field

SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 

Area elimated at criteria stage:

Submitted Site Boundary

Developable Area after criteria assessment

3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

2. Existing Openspace

1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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148The Moor Lane 'Zero Carbon' Partnership

SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 
Area elimated at:

Criteria 3: Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

Criteria 2: Existing Openspace

Criteria 1: Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment assets

Developable area after Assessment of 
Criteria 1, 2, 3

Submitted site boundary
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300Amalgamated Sites at Eastfield Lane Dunnington

SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 

Area elimated at criteria stage:

Submitted Site Boundary

Developable Area after criteria assessment

3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

2. Existing Openspace

1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 
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SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 

Area elimated at criteria stage:

Submitted Site Boundary

Developable Area after criteria assessment

3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

2. Existing Openspace

1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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SUBMITTED SITE PLAN 

CRITERIA 1, 2 AND 3 ASSESSMENT 

Area elimated at criteria stage:

Submitted Site Boundary

Developable Area after criteria assessment

3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a
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1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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3. Greenfield and within Flood Zone 3a

2. Existing Openspace

1. Natural Environment Assets

Criteria 1: Natural environment asset boundaries
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